A.P.N. No.: 006-041-17
R.P.T.T. \$1,248.00
Escrow No.: 82098
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
GEORGE W. WILKINSON JR and MYRA
WILKINSON
P O Box 720
Pioche, NV 89043

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1248.00 Rec:\$37.00
Total:\$1,285.00
COW COUNTY TITLE
Pgs=3 KE



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT J. WILSON and LINDA J. WILSON, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to GEORGE W. WILKINSON JR and MYRA WILKINSON, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That parcel of land situate in a portion of Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., and being further described as follows:

The South One-Half (S1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of U.S. Government Lot Numbered Six (6) in Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., together with that Parcel of land situated in the South Half (S1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Government Lot 7, Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 67 East, M.D.M., being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said South Half (S1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Government Lot 7;

Thence South 64°15'02" East 740.01 feet to the Southeast corner of said South Half (S1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Government Lot 7;

Thence South 89°15'58" West along the South boundary of said South Half (S1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) 659.97 feet to the Southwest corner of said South Half (S1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4);

Thence North 01°08'56" West along the West boundary of said South Half (S1/2) of the Northwest (NW1/4) 330.01 feet to the point of beginning.

Said land being a portion of the Record of Survey for a Boundary Line Adjustment recorded June 28, 2001 in Book B of Plats, page 377 as File No. 116555, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 006-041-17

SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

State of LINDA J. WILSON

ALYSON LONG
Notary Public Notary Public State of Novado No. 00-61483-11
My Appt. Exp. March 17, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| 1. | Assessor Parcel Number(s) | | | | | | | (\ |
|--|--|-------------------|--|--------------------|-------------------------------------|--|------------------|-----------------|
| | a) 006- | 041-17 | | | | | | \ \ |
| | b) | | | | | | | \ \ |
| | c) | | | | | | | \ \ |
| | d) — | | | | | | | \ \ |
| _ | · | | | | | | | \ \ |
| 2. | | f Property: | L | Oinele Com Doo | FOR REGO | DDEDIC (| SOTIONAL | HOT ONLY |
| | ′ — | Vacant Land | . — | Single Fam. Res. | FOR RECO | KDEK 3 | 1000000 | USE CINLI |
| | , | Condo/Twnhse | <i>,</i> — | 2-4 Plex | Book: | ording | Page: | |
| | e) 🔲 | Apt.Bldg | | Comm'l/Ind'l | Date of Red Notes: | ording | | |
| | g) 🔲 | Agricultural | h) 📙 🏻 İ | Mobile Home | Notes: | The state of the s | | 1 |
| | i) 🗆 | Other | | | | | | 1 |
| | <i>,</i> — | | | | | _ | | |
| 3. | Total V | alue/Sale Price o | of Proper | ty / | | | 1 | \$320,000.00 |
| | | | | y (value of Proper | ty) (| T | |) |
| | Transfe | er Tax Value: | | | < | | | \$320,000.00 |
| | Real P | roperty Transfer | Tax Due: | | | | | \$1,248.00 |
| 4. | If Exen | nption Claimed: | | | | | 7 | |
| | a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section | | | | | | | |
| b. Explain Reason for Exemption: | | | | | | | | |
| | | | and the same of th | | | | | |
| 5. | Partial | interest Percent | age bein | g transferred: 100 |) | % | 1 | |
| | The ur | idersigned decla | res and a | acknowledges, un | der penalty o | f perjury, p | oursuant to | |
| NF | RS 375. | 060 and NRS 37 | 5.110, th | at the information | provided is c | correct to t | he best of t | heir |
| inf | formatio | n and belief, and | can be | supported by docu | imentation if | called upo | n to substa | antiate the |
| information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed | | | | | | | | |
| exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax | | | | | | | | |
| due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be | | | | | | | | |
| jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Signature RWH / W// | | | | | 1 10 | Capacity | Grantor | |
| OI | gnature | ROBERT J. WII | LSON | | -/-/ | _ | | |
| | And the Control of th | KOBEKT 9. VIII | _00it ** | 1/ / | | | | |
| Τ | | /2 | A ih | 17/16 | | | | |
| Si | gnature | Hi com | a/Mh | 11/1/2/201 | | Capacity | Grantee | |
| Ξ. | g | | TILKINSC | N JR | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | SE | LLER (GRANTO | OR) INFO | <u>PRIMATION</u> | <u>BUYI</u> | | | <u>ORMATION</u> |
| | | | JIRED) | | | | EQUIRED) | |
| Pr | int Nam | e: ROBERT J. | WILSON | l and LINDA J. | Print Name: | | | INSON JR and |
| ١ | | WILSON | | | | | <u>/ILKINSON</u> | |
| | ddress: | P O Box 720 |) / | / | Address: | | ox 720 | |
| | ty: | Pioche_ | | | City: | Pioch | | 00042 |
| St | ate: N | | _ Zip: _8 | 39043 | _State: <u>NV</u> | | Zip: | 89043- |
| - | Marie | | ON FORT | IO DECODDINO | (waariiwaal if w | ot celle- | or himor | |
| | | | | IG RECORDING | (<u>requirea it r</u> Escrow #: | 82098 | or buyer) | |
| | | ne: Cow County | | | _ ESUIUW #. | 02090 | | |
| | ddress: | P.O. Box 51 | 0, 328 111 | am Street | State: NV | | Zip: | 89043 |
| U, | ity: | Pioche | _ | | _ Jiaio. <u>IVV</u> | | | |